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STATE I/DD AGENCIES 
 January 2025 

 
ALABAMA 
Kathy Sawyer 
Associate Commissioner 
Division of Developmental Disabilities 
Alabama Department of Mental Health 
100 N Union Street 
PO Box 301410 
Montgomery, AL 36130-1410 
(334) 242-3701 
kathy.sawyer@mh.alabama.gov 
 
ALASKA  
Tony Newman 
Director 
Senior & Disabilities Services  
Alaska Department of Health & Social Services 
240 Main Street, Suite 601 
Juneau, AK 99811-0680 
(907) 465-5481 
anthony.newman@alaska.gov 
 
AMERICAN SAMOA 
Tafaimamao Tua-Tupuola MEd 
State Director 
Pacific Center in Human Security 
American Samoa Community College 
PO Box 2609 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
(684) 699-2722 , ext 4201 
t.tupuola@amsamoa.edu 
 
ARIZONA  
Zane Garcia Ramadan 
Assistant Director 
Division of Developmental Disabilities 
Arizona Department of Economic Security 
1789 W Jefferson Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
(602) 542-2277 
zramadan@azdes.gov 
 
ARKANSAS 
Jennifer Brezée, LCSW 
Director 
Division of Developmental Disabilities Services 
Arkansas Department of Human Services 
PO Box 1437, Slot N501 
Little Rock, AR 72203 
(501) 371-2958 
jennifer.brezee@dhs.arkansas.gov 

CALIFORNIA 
Pete Cervinka 
Acting Director 
California Department of Developmental Services 
PO Box 944202 
Sacramento, CA 94244-2020 
(916) 654-1897 
pete.cervinka@dds.ca.gov 
 
COLORADO 
Bonnie Silva 
Director 
Office of Community Living 
Colorado DHCP&F 
1570 Grant Street 
Denver, CO 80203 
(303) 866-4294 
bonnie.silva@state.co.us 
 
CONNECTICUT 
Jordan Scheff 
Commissioner 
Connecticut Department of Developmental 
Services 
460 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06106 
(860) 418-6015 
jordan.scheff@ct.gov 
 
DELAWARE  
Jody A. Roberts, Ph.D. 
Director 
Developmental Disabilities Services 
Delaware Health and Social Services 
Woodbrook Professional Center 
1056 South Governor's Avenue 
Dover, DE 19904 
(302) 744-9600 
jody.roberts@delaware.gov 
 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
Andrew Reese 
Director 
D.C. Department on Disability Services 
250 E Street SW 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 730-1607 
andrew.reese@dc.gov 
 
 

https://mh.alabama.gov/division-of-developmental-disabilities/
mailto:kathy.sawyer@mh.alabama.gov
http://dhss.alaska.gov/dsds/Pages/default.aspx
mailto:anthony.newman@alaska.gov
https://cds.coe.hawaii.edu/pbuce/as-ucedd/
mailto:t.tupuola@amsamoa.edu
https://www.azdes.gov/ddd/
mailto:zramadan@azdes.gov
http://www.state.ar.us/dhs/ddds/
mailto:jennifer.brezee@dhs.arkansas.gov
http://www.dds.ca.gov/
mailto:pete.cervinka@dds.ca.gov
https://www.colorado.gov/pacific/hcpf/office-community-living
mailto:bonnie.silva@state.co.us
https://portal.ct.gov/dds
mailto:jordan.scheff@ct.gov
http://www.dhss.delaware.gov/dhss/ddds/index.html
mailto:jody.roberts@delaware.gov
http://dds.dc.gov/
mailto:andrew.reese@dc.gov
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FLORIDA  
Florida Agency for Persons with Disabilities  
4030 Esplanade Way, Suite 380  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0950  
(850) 488-4257 
 
GEORGIA 
Ronald Wakefield 
Director 
Division of Developmental and Intellectual 
Disabilities 
Georgia DBHDD 
Two Peachtree Street, SW, 22-210 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
(404) 657-2680 
ronald.wakefield@dbhdd.ga.gov 
 
HAWAII 
Mary Brogan 
Administrator 
Developmental Disabilities Division 
Hawaii Department of Health 
PO Box 3378 
Honolulu, HI 96801 
(808) 586-5842 
mary.brogan@doh.hawaii.gov 
 
IDAHO 
Eric D. Brown 
Bureau Chief 
Bureau of Developmental Disability Services 
Division of Medicaid 
Idaho Department of Health and Welfare 
3402 Franklin Road 
Caldwell, ID 83605 
(208) 455-7153 
eric.brown@dhw.idaho.gov 
 
ILLINOIS 
Tonya Piephoff 
Director 
Division of Developmental Disabilities 
Illinois Department of Human Services 
4500 College Avenue  
Alton, IL 62035 
(618) 474-3861 
tonya.piephoff@illinois.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

INDIANA 
Kelly Mitchell 
Director 
Disability & Rehabilitative Services 
Indiana Family & Social Services Administration 
402 W Washington Street, W453 
PO Box 7083, MS26 
Indianapolis, IN 46207-7083 
(317) 232-1147  
kelly.mitchell@fssa.in.gov  
 
IOWA 
Zach Rhein 
Director 
Division of Aging and Disability Services 
Iowa Department of Health and Human Services 
510 E 12th Street, Suite 2 
Des Moines, IA 50319 
(515) 250-5208 
zachary.rhein@hhs.iowa.gov 
 
KANSAS 
Laura Howard 
Secretary 
Kansas Department for Aging and Disability 
Services 
New England Building 
503 S Kansas Avenue 
Topeka, KS 66603 
(785) 296-4986 
laura.howard@ks.gov 
 
KENTUCKY 
Crystal G. Adams 
Director 
Division of Developmental and Intellectual 
Disabilities 
Kentucky Cabinet for Health & Family Services 
275 East Main Street 4CF 
Frankfort, KY 40621 
(502) 782-8883 
crystal.adams@ky.gov 
 
LOUISIANA 
Julie Foster Hagan 
Assistant Secretary 
Office for Citizens with Developmental Disabilities 
Louisiana Department of Health 
PO Box 3117 
Baton Rouge, LA 70821 
(225) 342-0095 
julie.hagan@la.gov 
 
 

http://apd.myflorida.com/
http://dbhdd.georgia.gov/developmental-disabilities
mailto:ronald.wakefield@dbhdd.ga.gov
http://health.hawaii.gov/ddd/
mailto:mary.brogan@doh.hawaii.gov
http://www.healthandwelfare.idaho.gov/Medical/DevelopmentalDisabilities/tabid/120/Default.aspx
mailto:Eric.Brown@dhw.idaho.gov
http://www.dhs.state.il.us/page.aspx?item=29761
mailto:tonya.piephoff@illinois.gov
http://www.in.gov/fssa/2328.htm
mailto:kelly.mitchell@fssa.in.gov
https://hhs.iowa.gov/programs/programs-and-services/aging-services
mailto:zachary.rhein@hhs.iowa.gov
http://www.kdads.ks.gov/
mailto:laura.howard@ks.gov
http://dbhdid.ky.gov/
mailto:crystal.adams@ky.gov
http://dhh.louisiana.gov/index.cfm/subhome/11
mailto:julie.hagan@la.gov
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MAINE 
Elizabeth Hopkins 
Director 
Office of Aging and Disability Services 
Maine Department of Health and Human Services 
11 State House Station 
41 Anthony Avenue 
Augusta, ME  04333-0011 
(207) 287-5892 
elizabeth.hopkins@maine.gov 
 
MARYLAND 
Marlana R. Hutchinson 
Deputy Secretary 
Developmental Disabilities Administration  
Maryland Department of Health 
201 West Preston Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
(410) 767-5607 
marlana.hutchinson@maryland.gov 
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
Sarah Peterson 
Acting Commissioner 
Massachusetts Department of Developmental 
Services 
1000 Washington St 
Boston, MA 02118 
(617) 727-5608 
sarah.peterson@state.ma.us 
 
MICHIGAN 
Meghan E. Groen 
Senior Deputy Director 
Behavioral and Physical Health and Aging 
Services Administration 
Michigan Department of Health & Human Services 
235 S Grand Avenue 
Lansing MI 48933 
(517) 335-6821 
groenm2@michigan.gov 
 
MINNESOTA 
Heidi Hamilton 
Acting Director 
Disability Services Division 
Minnesota Department of Human Services 
PO Box 64967 
St. Paul, MN 55164-0967 
(651) 431-2400 
heidi.hamilton@state.mn.us 
 
 
 

MISSISSIPPI 
Craig Kittrell 
Director 
Bureau of Intellectual Disabilities 
Mississippi Department of Mental Health 
239 N Lamar Street, Suite 1101 
Jackson, MS 39201 
(601) 359-1288 
craig.kittrell@dmh.ms.gov 
 
MISSOURI 
Angela Brenner 
Acting Division Director 
Missouri Department of Mental Health 
Division of Developmental Disabilities 
1706 E Elm Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
(573) 751-8676 
angela.brenner@dmh.mo.gov 
 
MISSOURI 
Valerie Huhn 
Director 
Missouri Department of Mental Health 
1706 E Elm Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
(573) 751-7033 
valerie.huhn@dmh.mo.gov 
 
MONTANA 
Lindsey Carter 
Bureau Chief 
Developmental Disabilities Program 
Public Health and Human Services 
111 N Sanders, Room 305 
PO Box 4210  
Helena, MT  59604-4210 
(406) 444-2799 
lcarter2@mt.gov 
 
NEBRASKA 
Tony Green 
Director 
Division of Developmental Disabilities 
Nebraska Department of Health & Human 
Services  
301 Centennial Mall South 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
(402) 471-8416 
tony.green@nebraska.gov 
 
 
 

https://www.maine.gov/dhhs/oads
mailto:elizabeth.hopkins@maine.gov
https://dda.health.maryland.gov/Pages/home.aspx
mailto:marlana.hutchinson@maryland.gov
http://www.mass.gov/eohhs/gov/departments/dds/
mailto:sarah.peterson@state.ma.us
https://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-73971_7122_108948---,00.html
mailto:groenm2@michigan.gov
http://www.dhs.state.mn.us/main/idcplg?IdcService=GET_DYNAMIC_CONVERSION&RevisionSelectionMethod=LatestReleased&dDocName=id_000083
mailto:heidi.hamilton@state.mn.us
http://www.dmh.ms.gov/service-options/idd-services/
mailto:craig.kittrell@dmh.ms.gov
http://dmh.mo.gov/dd/
mailto:angela.brenner@dmh.mo.gov
https://dmh.mo.gov/
mailto:valerie.huhn@dmh.mo.gov
https://dphhs.mt.gov/BHDD/DisabilityServices/developmentaldisabilities/
mailto:lcarter2@mt.gov
http://dhhs.ne.gov/Pages/Developmental-Disabilities.aspx
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NEVADA 
Dena Schmidt 
Administrator 
Nevada Aging and Disability Services Division 
3416 Goni Rd, Suite D-132 
Carson City, NV 89706 
(775) 687-4210 
dschmidt@adsd.nv.gov 
 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Melissa Hardy 
Director 
New Hampshire Division of Long Term Supports 
and Services 
105 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 271-5034 
melissa.a.hardy@dhhs.nh.gov 
 
NEW JERSEY 
Jonathan Seifried 
Assistant Commissioner 
Division of Developmental Disabilities 
New Jersey Department of Human Services 
PO Box 726 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0726 
(609) 633-7989 
jonathan.seifried@dhs.nj.gov 
 
NEW MEXICO 
Jennifer Rodriguez 
Director 
Developmental Disabilities Supports Division 
New Mexico Health Care Authority 
1190 S St. Francis Drive, Suite 1200 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
(505) 670-2407 
jennifer.rodriguez@hca.nm.gov 
 
NEW YORK 
Willow F. Baer 
Acting Commissioner 
New York State Office for People With 
Developmental Disabilities  
44 Holland Avenue 
Albany, NY 12229 
(518) 473-1997 
willow.f.baer@opwdd.ny.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

 
NORTH CAROLINA 
Kelly Crosbie, MSW LCSW 
Director 
North Carolina DMH/DD/SAS 
Bath Building, 306 N Wilmington Street 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
(984) 239-0657  
kelly.crosbie@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
NORTH DAKOTA 
Tina Bay 
Director 
Developmental Disabilities Division 
North Dakota Department of Human Services 
1237 W Divide Avenue, Suite 1A 
Bismarck, ND 58501-1208 
(701) 328-8966 
tbay@nd.gov 
 
OHIO 
Kim Hauck 
Director 
Ohio Department of Developmental Disabilities 
30 E Broad Street, 12th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 466-6753 
kimberly.hauck@dodd.ohio.gov 
 
OKLAHOMA 
Beth Scrutchins 
Director 
Developmental Disabilities Services 
Oklahoma Department of Human Services 
PO Box 25352 
Oklahoma City, OK 73125-0352 
(405) 249-7082 
beth.scrutchins@okdhs.org 
 
OREGON 
Dana Hittle 
Interim Director 
Developmental Disabilities Services 
Oregon Department of Human Services 
500 Summer Street NE, E02 
Salem, OR 97301-1073 
503-945-5811 
dana.hittle@odhs.oregon.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

http://adsd.nv.gov/
mailto:dschmidt@adsd.nv.gov
https://www.dhhs.nh.gov/programs-services/disability-care/developmental-services/services-individuals-developmental
mailto:melissa.a.hardy@dhhs.nh.gov
http://www.state.nj.us/humanservices/ddd/home/index.html
mailto:jonathan.seifried@dhs.nj.gov
https://nmhealth.org/about/ddsd/
mailto:jennifer.rodriguez@hca.nm.gov
http://www.opwdd.ny.gov/
mailto:willow.f.baer@opwdd.ny.gov
http://www.ncdhhs.gov/mhddsas
mailto:kelly.crosbie@dhhs.nc.gov
https://www.hhs.nd.gov/dd
mailto:tbay@nd.gov
http://dodd.ohio.gov/
mailto:kimberly.hauck@dodd.ohio.gov
https://oklahoma.gov/okdhs/services/dds.html
mailto:beth.scrutchins@okdhs.org
https://www.oregon.gov/odhs/agency/Pages/apd.aspx
mailto:dana.hittle@odhs.oregon.gov
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PENNSYLVANIA 
Kristin Ahrens 
Deputy Secretary 
Office of Developmental Programs 
Pennsylvania Department of Human Services 
625 Forster Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
(717) 787-3700 
kahrens@pa.gov 
 
PUERTO RICO 
Danniel I. Soto Rodríguez 
División de Servicios a Personas con 
Discapacidad Intelectual (DSPDI) 
Departamento de Salud de Puerto Rico 
PO Box 70184 
San Juan, PR 00936-8184 
(787) 765-2929 
danniel.soto@salud.pr.gov 
 
RHODE ISLAND 
Kevin Savage 
Director 
Division of Developmental Disabilities 
Rhode Island DBHDDH 
Barry Hall 
14 Harrington Road 
Cranston, RI 02920 
(401) 462-0581 
kevin.savage@bhddh.ri.gov 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
Constance Holloway 
State Director 
South Carolina Department of Disabilities and 
Special Needs 
3440 Harden Street, Ext. 
Columbia, SC 29203 
(803) 898-9769 
constance.holloway@ddsn.sc.gov 
 
SOUTH DAKOTA 
Kevin Dunn 
Division Director 
Division of Developmental Disabilities 
South Dakota Department of Human Services 
Hillsview Plaza, 3800 E. Hwy 34 
c/o 500 East Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501-5070 
(605) 626-3200 
kevin.dunn@state.sd.us 
 
 

 
TENNESSEE 
Brad Turner 
Commissioner 
Tennessee Department of Intellectual and 
Developmental Disabilities 
UBS Tower, 8th Floor 
315 Deaderick Street 
Nashville, TN 37243-1403 
(615) 532-5970 
brad.turner@tn.gov 
 
TEXAS 
Haley Turner 
Associate Commissioner of IDD Services   
Texas IDD and Behavioral Health Services  
701 West 51st Street 
Austin, TX 78751   
(512) 438-3177 
haley.turner@hhs.texas.gov 
 
UTAH 
Angella Pinna 
Director 
Division of Services for People with Disabilities 
Utah Department of Human Services 
228 North 1460 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
(801) 448-1782 
apinna@utah.gov 
 
VERMONT 
Jennifer Garabedian 
Director 
Developmental Disabilities Services Division 
Vermont Department of Disabilities, Aging, and 
Independent Living 
280 State Drive 
Waterbury, VT 05671-2030 
(802) 241-0302 
jennifer.garabedian@vermont.gov 
 
VIRGINIA 
Heather Norton 
Assistant Commissioner 
Division of Developmental Services 
Virginia Department of Behavioral Health and 
Developmental Services 
PO Box 1797 
Richmond, VA 23218-1797 
(804) 786-5850 
heather.norton@dbhds.virginia.gov 
 
 

https://www.pa.gov/en/agencies/dhs/departments-offices/odp-info.html
mailto:kahrens@pa.gov
https://www.salud.pr.gov/CMS/590
mailto:danniel.soto@salud.pr.gov
http://www.bhddh.ri.gov/
mailto:kevin.savage@bhddh.ri.gov
https://ddsn.sc.gov/
mailto:constance.holloway@ddsn.sc.gov
https://dhs.sd.gov/developmentaldisabilities/default.aspx
mailto:kevin.dunn@state.sd.us
http://www.tn.gov/didd
mailto:brad.turner@tn.gov
https://www.hhs.texas.gov/services/disability/intellectual-or-developmental-disabilities-idd-long-term-care
mailto:Haley.Turner@hhs.texas.gov
https://dspd.utah.gov/
mailto:apinna@utah.gov
https://ddsd.vermont.gov/
mailto:jennifer.garabedian@vermont.gov
http://www.dbhds.virginia.gov/
mailto:heather.norton@dbhds.virginia.gov
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WASHINGTON 
Tonik Joseph 
Assistant Secretary 
Developmental Disabilities Administration 
Washington Department of Social and Health 
Services  
PO Box 45310 
Olympia, WA 98504-5310 
(360) 407-1564 
tonik.joseph@dshs.wa.gov 
 
WEST VIRGINIA 
Susan File 
Statewide IDD Coordinator 
Cabinet Secretary's Office 
West Virginia Department of Human Services 
One Davis Square, Suite 100 East 
Charleston, WV 25301  
(304) 542-9638 
susan.d.file@wv.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
WISCONSIN 
Nicole Schneider, PhD 
Assistant Administrator of Benefits & Service 
Delivery  
Division of Medicaid Services 
Wisconsin Department of Health Services 
1 West Wilson, Room 350 
Madison, WI 53703 
(608) 266-9812 
nicolem.schneider@dhs.wisconsin.gov 
 
WYOMING 
Elizabeth Forslund 
Administrator 
Home and Community Based Services Section 
Division of Health Care Finance 
Wyoming Department of Health 
122 West 25th Street, 4 West 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
(307) 777-8761 
elizabeth.forslund1@wyo.gov 
 
 
 
 

https://www.dshs.wa.gov/DDA
mailto:tonik.joseph@dshs.wa.gov
https://dhhr.wv.gov/humanservices/
mailto:susan.d.file@wv.gov
http://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/disabilities/DD/index.HTM
mailto:nicolem.schneider@dhs.wisconsin.gov
https://health.wyo.gov/healthcarefin/hcbs/
mailto:elizabeth.forslund1@wyo.gov

